

Date: 16th November 2025

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Ref:- Scrip Code: MARINETRAN / ISIN: INEOP1P01017

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement for Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

Ref: Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (LO&DR) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025, published in the Newspaper of Financial Express, Mumbai edition English dated 16/11/2025 and Pratah Kaal (Marathi), Mumbai edition dated 16/11/2025. The same has been made available on company's website www.marintrans.in

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully,

**FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
MARINETANS INDIA LIMITED**



Nikhil Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MARINETRANS INDIA LIMITED

(Formally known as the Marinetrans India Private Limited)

CIN:- U35110MH2004PLC147139

801/802, 8th Floor, Vindhya Commercial Complex Plot No. 1, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Thane,
Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400614 Phone ; 022 40307777 Website;

www.marinetrans.in

Mumbai H.O. | Hyderabad | Ahmedabad

PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that the following share certificate of **KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED**, Registered Office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 Maharashtra, registered in the name of **VEENA SINGH** and was sent to Veena Singh has not been in the possession of the shareholder. The following share certificates have been lost, misplaced, and stolen not found.

Names of shareholder	Folio Number	Certificate No	Number of shares and FV	Distinctive No.
VEENA SINGH	KMF 800847	179297	100 of FV 10/-	17894601-17894700
		296709	100 of FV 10/-	29537520-29537619
		507478	600 of FV 10/-	230010631-230011230
		806987	2000 of FV 5/-	918213332-918215331

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred share certificate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate should lodge such complaint with the Company or its Registrar and transfer agents KFin Technologies Limited (Unit: KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED) Selenium, Tower B, Plot No.31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad 500032, Telangana within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue a Duplicate Share Certificate.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 16.11.2025
VEENA SINGH

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Subodh Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001
Telephone : 033 2231 5696, E-mail : info@thiraniprojects.com,
Website : www.thiraniprojects.com
CIN : L45209WB1983PLC036538

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year ended Sept. 30, 2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	25.960	48.110	20.300	85.240
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	7.790	24.710	6.310	74.720
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	7.790	24.710	6.310	74.720
Equity Share Capital	2021.288	2021.288	2021.288	2021.288
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	-774.860
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.040	0.120	0.030	0.370
Diluted :	0.040	0.120	0.030	0.370
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.040	0.120	0.030	0.370
Diluted :	0.040	0.120	0.030	0.370

NOTE :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2025 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.
Company's website : <http://www.thiraniprojects.com/financial-result.php>
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes :
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2025.
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Thirani Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED
SD/-
UTPAL DEY
Managing Director
DIN : 06931935

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2025



Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited

CIN : L21090MH2013PLC244963
Registered Office : A/7, Trade World, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai -400 013, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Tel No. +91 22 6833 0651 | Website : <http://www.bpmil.in> | Email Id : opsingh@bpmil.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Unaudited)			Half Year Ended (Unaudited)			Year Ended (Audited)
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	
1	Income from Operations	103.08	113.09	1.50	216.17	5.61	241.16	
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(133.41)	(139.30)	(181.34)	(272.71)	(384.41)	(664.49)	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (Continuing Operations)	(133.41)	(139.30)	(181.34)	(272.71)	(384.41)	(664.49)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the before exceptional item net of tax	(44.87)	(37.03)	(47.26)	(81.90)	(122.55)	(211.94)	
5	Exceptional Item - Gain/(loss) - Net	-	-	(82.36)	-	809.92	1,695.08	
6	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax (Discontinued operations)	(44.87)	(37.03)	(129.62)	(81.90)	687.37	1,483.14	
7	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period	(178.28)	(176.33)	(310.96)	(354.61)	302.96	818.67	
8	Total comprehensive income for the period	(178.28)	(176.33)	(311.08)	(354.60)	302.72	818.67	
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 10/- per share)	3,221.95	3,221.95	3,221.95	3,221.95	3,221.95	3,221.95	
10	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (for respective periods)							
	- Basic/Diluted Rs. (Continuing operations)	(0.42)	(0.43)	(0.56)	(0.85)	(1.28)	(2.13)	
	- Basic/Diluted Rs. (Discontinued operations)	(0.14)	(0.11)	(0.40)	(0.25)	2.28	4.76	
	- Basic/Diluted Rs. (Total)	(0.56)	(0.54)	(0.96)	(1.10)	1.00	2.63	

NOTES :

1. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.bpmil.in

For Balkrishna Paper Mills Limited
SD/-
Anurag Poddar
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN:00599143)

Place: Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2025

SUDAL SUDAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L21541MH1979PLC021541
Registered office : A-5, MIDC, Ambad Industrial Area, Nashik - 422 010.
Corporate office: 26A, Nariman Bhavan, 227 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	September 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,507.39	4,176.73	8,665.95	7,032.73	15,508.31		
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	51.87	30.79	123.50	324.61	767.93		
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax after exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	51.87	71.65	123.50	324.61	767.93		
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax, exceptional items and extra-ordinary items	65.24	40.84	66.22	242.61	569.78		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	65.24	40.84	66.22	324.61	569.98		
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	836.78	836.78	836.78	836.78	836.78		
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserve as per the latest audited balance sheet					1,649.93		
Earnings Per Share of ₹ Rs. 10 each for continuing operations							
Basic & Diluted	0.49	0.79	0.79	2.90	6.81		

Notes :

1. In the matter of appeal filed by one of the unsecured financial creditor of the Company, Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLAT) vide its Order dated 22 July, 2024 has set aside the Company's Prepackaged Insolvency Resolution Plan (PIRP) approved by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), Mumbai vide Order dated August 10, 2023. The Company has filed an appeal against the aforesaid Order before Hon'ble Supreme Court who vide their Order dated October 4, 2024 granted a stay on the NCLAT Order. The Company has implemented the PIRP as per the directions of the NCLT Order dated August 10, 2023. Pursuant to the NCLT Order, the Company had paid fully to the secured and unsecured financial creditors and written back liabilities of Rs. 12540.97 lakhs in respect of secured and unsecured creditors during the quarter ended September 30, 2023 as stipulated in the aforesaid Order. Considering the above and based on the expert legal opinion, the management believes favourable outcome of appeal before Hon'ble Supreme Court and therefore, it is appropriate to prepare these financial results on a going concern basis.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sudal.com

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF SUDAL INDUSTRIES LTD
SD/-
M V ASHAR
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2025



CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No 1216, 12th Floor, C-Wing, One BKC, G-Block, Opposite Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051, MH IN
CIN No. L65910MH1991PLC404531 | Email: compliance@credentglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1182.05	221.13	202.83	1403.18	404.36	981.20
2	Total Expenses	155.70	223.09	120.94	378.79	228.36	715.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1026.52	51.19	108.72	1077.71	205.62	287.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	767.47	55.91	81.71	823.38	168.28	216.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	863.52	309.93	16.02	1173.45	188.14	113.26
6	Equity Share Capital	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22	1029.22
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	5407.49
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized)						
a. Basic (in Rs.)	1.49	0.11	0.16	1.60	0.33	0.50	1.38
b. Diluted (in Rs.)	1.49	0.11	0.16	1.60	0.33	0.50	1.38

NOTES:
1. The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 14th November, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
2. The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.credentglobal.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For CREDENT GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED
SD/-
Aditya Vikram Kanoria
Managing Director
DIN:07002410

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2025

MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office & Works : R. S.No. 347, Ambapwadi Phata, NH-4, Vadgaon - 416 112, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. - Kolhapur, Maharashtra.
Phone - +91 9623570707, 9922370707, E-mail ID: cs@mohite.com
CIN :- L40108MH1990PLC058774

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Consolidated					
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,176.73	2,536.53	4,749.37	7,713.26	9,437.82	16,675.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.16	(101.40)	269.33	202.76	479.63	567.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.16	(101.40)	269.33	202.76	479.63	567.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	304.16	(101.40)	269.33	202.76	479.63	533.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	304.16	(101.40)	269.33	202.76	479.63	533.37
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face Value Per Share Rs. 1/-]	2,009.97	2,009.97	2,009.97	2,009.97	2,009.97	2,009.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year						9,395.50
8	Earnings Per Share (Not Annualised) (Rs.)						
	Basic	0.15	(0.05)	1.34	0.10	2.39	0.27
	Diluted	0.15	(0.05)	1.34	0.10	2.39	0.27

Notes:

1. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025.
2. Financial Results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
3. The figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged / reclassified / reworked wherever necessary to conform to the current year accounting treatment.
4. The Standalone Results for quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 shows turnover of Rs.2967.08 Lakhs, profit before and after tax of Rs.104.63 Lakhs and for half year ended on 30th September, 2025 shows turnover of Rs.5108.16 Lakhs, profit before and after tax of Rs.(52.41) Lakhs.
5. Full format of above extract of Financial Results are being made available under "Investor Relation" link on Company's website at www.mohite.com and also on Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
MOHITE INDUSTRIES LTD.,
SD/-
SHIVAJI MOHITE
Managing Director
www.mohite.com

Place: Vadgaon, Kolhapur.
Date : 14th November 2025.

GIRNAR SPINTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Amit Spinning Industries Limited)

Regd. Off & Works : Gat No 47 & 48, Sangawade Village, Kolhapur-Hupari Road, Tal. Karveer, Dist Kolhapur-416020.
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025
(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	2,694.32	5,160.16	2,584.76
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (before and after extraordinary items)	385.41	351.05	(143.11)
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	385.41	351.05	(143.11)
4	Total comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	385.41	351.05	(143.11)
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	205.85	205.85	205.85
6	Basic and diluted EPS before & after Extraordinary items	14.04	12.79	(5.21)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2013. The full format of said results are available on website of stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) as well as on the companies website- www.girnarspintex.com

Place : Sangawade, Kolhapur
Date : 14-11-2025
SD/-
Deepak Choudhari
Managing Director

MARINETRANS INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L35110MH2004PLC147139
Registered Office : 801/802, 8th Floor, Vindhy Commercial Complex Plot No. 1, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Thane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400614
Email Id: praveenk@marinetrans.in | Website: <https://marinetrans.in/>

Statement of Unaudited financial Results for Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Half Year Ended 30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 31st March 2025 (Audited)	Half Year Ended 30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	For the year ending 31st March 2025 (Audited)
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I. Revenue from operations	5,684.10	7,896.22	7,872.07	15,768.28
II. Other Income	15.81	7.82	9.88	13.78
III. Total Income (I + II)	5,699.91	7,904.04	7,881.95	15,782.07
IV. Expenses:				
(a) Direct Expenses	5,335.50	7,502.03	7,538.99	15,0

